IN THE Supreme Court of the United States

RONALD S. HINES, DOCTOR OF VETERINARY MEDICINE,

Petitioner,

v.

BUD E. ALLDREDGE, JR., DOCTOR OF VETERINARY MEDICINE, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS, INC., IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

Andrew L. Schlafly 939 Old Chester Rd. Far Hills, NJ 07931 (908) 719-8608 aschlafly@aol.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pages
Question Presentedi
Table of Contentsii
Table of Authorities iii
Interests of Amicus Curiae1
Summary of Argument2
Argument4
I. The Fifth Circuit Categorically Excluded Pure Speech by a Licensed Professional from the First Amendment, in an Error of National Importance
II. In Conflict with <i>Sorrell v. IMS Health</i> and Other Rulings of This Court, the Decision Below Decided an Important Federal Question
Conclusion

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pages
Cases
Bd. of County Comm'rs v. Umbehr, 518 U.S. 668 (1996)5-6
Brown v. Entm't Merchs. Ass'n, 131 S. Ct. 2729 (2011)4
Citizens United v. FEC, 558 U.S. 310 (2010)7
Kiaaina v. Jackson, 851 F.2d 287 (9th Cir. 1988)7
Kleindienst v. Mandel, 408 U.S. 753 (1972)7
Lowe v. SEC, 472 U.S. 181 (1985)6
McAuliffe v. Mayor, etc., of New Bedford, 155 Mass. 216 (1892)
Perry v. Sindermann, 408 U.S. 593 (1972) 6
R. A. V. v. St. Paul, 505 U.S. 377 (1992)4
Simon & Schuster, Inc. v. Members of the N.Y. State Crime Victims Bd., 502 U.S. 105 (1991)9
Sorrell v. IMS Health Inc., 131 S. Ct. 2653 (2011)
Stenberg v. Carhart, 530 U.S. 914 (2000)1-2
$United\ States\ v.\ Stevens,559\ U.S.\ 460\ (2010)4$
Constitution and Court Rule
U.S. CONST. amend. I
